and its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30, 2017.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not purport to represent

what the results of operations or financial position of the Company would actually have been had the transactions described above occurred on the dates noted
above, or to project the results of operations or financial position of the Company for any future periods. The pro forma adjustments are based on available
information and certain assumptions that management believes are factually supportable, reasonable and with respect to the unaudited pro forma consolidated
statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2017, expected to have a continuing impact on the consolidated results. In the opinion of
management, all adjustments necessary to present fairly the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information have been made.

1

Laredo Petroleum, Inc.
Pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet

September 30, 2017
(in thousands)
(Unaudited)

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Pro Forma

Assets

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 20,818  $ 186,710 (a) $ 207,528

Other current assets  121,647  —  121,647

Total current assets  142,465  186,710  329,175

Property and equipment:

Oil and natural gas properties (full cost method), net  1,459,010  —  1,459,010

Midstream service assets, net  130,407  —  130,407

Other fixed assets, net  41,902  —  41,902

Property and equipment, net  1,631,319  —  1,631,319

Investment in equity method investee  276,435  (276,435) (b) —

Other assets, net  16,107  —  16,107

Total assets  $ 2,066,326  $ (89,725)  $ 1,976,601

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 22,795  $ —  $ 22,795

Other current liabilities  200,465  47,079 (c) 247,544

Total current liabilities  223,260  47,079  270,339

Long-term debt, net  1,440,968  (649,558) (d) 791,410

Other noncurrent liabilities  55,873  135,252 (e) 191,125

Total liabilities  1,720,101  (467,227)  1,252,874

Stockholders’ equity  346,225  377,502 (f) 723,727

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 2,066,326  $ (89,725)  $ 1,976,601

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

2

Laredo Petroleum, Inc.
Pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations

For the nine months ended September 30, 2017
(in thousands)
(Unaudited)

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Pro Forma

Revenues:

Oil, NGL and natural gas sales  $ 438,131  $ —  $ 438,131

Midstream service revenues  8,148  —  8,148

Sales of purchased oil  135,546  —  135,546

Total revenues  581,825  —  581,825

Costs and expenses:

Lease operating expenses  56,690  —  56,690

Production and ad valorem taxes  26,811  —  26,811

Midstream service expenses  2,986  —  2,986

Costs of purchased oil  141,661  —  141,661

General and administrative  72,605  —  72,605

Depletion, depreciation and amortization  113,327  —  113,327

Other operating expenses  3,906  —  3,906

Total costs and expenses  417,986  —  417,986

Operating income  163,839  —  163,839

Non-operating income (expense):

Gain on derivatives, net  38,127  —  38,127

Income from equity method investee  7,910  (7,910) (g) —

Interest expense  (69,590)  30,131 (h) (39,459)

Other non-operating income, net  127  14,967 (i) 15,094

Non-operating income, net  (23,426)  37,188  13,762

Income before income taxes  140,413  37,188  177,601

Income tax:

Deferred  —  —  —

Total income tax  —  —  —

Net income  $ 140,413  $ 37,188  $ 177,601

Net income per common share:

Basic  $ 0.59   $ 0.74

Diluted  $ 0.57   $ 0.73

Weighted-average common shares outstanding:

Basic  239,017   239,017

Diluted  244,693   244,693

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

3

Laredo Petroleum, Inc.
Notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial information

(Unaudited)
1. Basis of presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information has been derived from and should be read together with the historical
consolidated financial statements and the related notes of the Company included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2016